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DO YOU WANT COPIES? X YES 1 NO

DO YOU WANT TO INSPECT THE RECORDS? o YES KNO

DO YOU WANT CERTIFIED COPIES OF RECORDS? 0 YES NO

DO YOU WANT TO BE NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE IF THE COST EXCEEDS $100? o YES ;ﬁﬁo

“* PLEASE NOTE: RETAIN A COPY OF THIS REQUEST FOR YOUR FILES **
" IT IS AREQUIRED DOCUMENT IF YOU WOULD NEED TO FILE AN APPEAL **

FOR AGENCY USE ONLY

OPEN-RECORDS OFFICER: ;z /\%uwim

o | have provided notice to appropriate third parties and given them an opportunity to object to this request
DATE RECEIVED BY THE AGENCY: /(o /1 ] |

AGENCY FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAY RESPONSE pug: /2 19]

**Public bodies may fill anonymous verbal or written requests. If the requestor wishes to pursue the relief and remedies

provided for in this Act, the request must be in writing. (Section 702.) Writteq requests need not igclu;q'e a;og))(pianation
why information is sought or the intended use of the information unless otherwise required by law. (Section :
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March 14, 2019
Jacqueline Clifton and Renee Menna

2532 Dupont Street
Coatesville, PA 19320

Re: Unsafe and unfit for human occupation

NOTICE OF CONDEMNATION

You are hereby notified that the property owned by you located at the following 2532 Dupont Street,
tax parcel #39-4E-216 Caln Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania has been CONDEMNED for
the reasons specified in this NOTICE.

VIOLATION: The Township was notified of an emergency medical response at 2532 Dupont Street
on March 14, 2019. A visual inspection indicates the above listed property is unsafe and unfit for
human occupation per the 2019 International Property Maintenance Code for the following:

1. Section 108.1.3 Structure unfit for human occupation. A structure is unfit for human
occupancy whenever the code official finds that such structure is unsafe, unlawful or, because
of the degree to which the structure is in disrepair or lacks maintenance, is unsanitary, vermin
or rat infested, contains filth and contamination, or lacks ventilation, illumination, sanitary or
heating facilities or other essential equipment required by this code, or because the location of
the structure constitutes a hazard to the occupants of the structure or the public. (IPMC)

2. Section 108.1.1 Unsafe structures. An unsafe structure is one that is found to be dangerous
to the life, health, property or safety of the public or the occupants of the structure by not
providing minimum safeguards to protect or warn occupants in the event of fire, or because
such structure contains unsafe equipment or is so damaged, decayed, dilapidated, structurally
unsafe or of such faulty construction or unstable foundation, that partial or complete collapse is
possible.
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CORRECTION ORDER: Prior to occupying the aforementioned dwelling, all unsafe conditions shall
be corrected within the structure as follows:
e The structure must have working plumbing, electric, heating and must be sanitary
o Occupancy of the dwelling is prohibited until express permission is given by an inspector of
this Department
o Any UCC regulated work must be done under a building permit
o Occupancy shall only be approved once all required work completed, all listed violations
corrected and a final inspection completed by an inspector of this Department

It is the responsibility of the owner/agent to assure that any required permits and contractor
registrations are applied for and approved PRIOR to any work being performed.

APPEAL RIGHTS: You have the right to appeal this NOTICE to the Caln Township Building Appeals
Board within thirty (30) days of your receipt of the NOTICE or the Posting of the Property with this
NOTICE, both as described above, whichever first occurs. Such appeal must be filed in writing or in
person at the Township Municipal Building at the above address, Monday through Friday from 8:00
AM to 4:30 PM prevailing time.

This Notice is issued not to exacerbate your trying situation, but is issued to try to protect the health
and safety of all occupants. Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated. You may
contact Building and Life Safety Office at 610-384-0600 between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM
Monday through Friday.

Respectfully,

D tehone.

Raymond Stackhouse, BCO
Director
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